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2)

3)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Charles R. Jonas Federal Building and Courthouse
401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2500
Charlotte, NC 28202
Customer Service: 704-350-7500

o O e o A

2-25-2025
o O e o A
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION
Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 25, 2025 Jenny P. Holman, Trustee

9:30 a.m.

13 Lanita Harris 24-31126 Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Capital One Auto Finance] (12, 3)

DALRYMPLE

KEENAN

13 Kenneth S. Willis 19-31034 Hearing on debtors” motion to reconsider

Jill M. Willis (50, 47)
DUNCAN
13 Travis E. Wartluft 19-31676 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to deem
Kimberly A. Wartluft mortgage current or paid in full (40);

response (U.S. Bank Trust National
Association] (44)

DUNCAN

NAVE



4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

13 Enjolique C. Lemaitre

24-30712

24-31032

24-31073

24-31117

25-30037

25-30052

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (28, 15, 8)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause (40, 33, 25)

Hearing on debtor’s motion for
reconsideration of automatic stay
termination (38)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (24, 1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (14, 1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (12, 1)



10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

10:00 a.m.

13 Roberto Castillo

LEZMAN

13 Alan D. Threatt, Jr.

LEZMAN

13 Erin L. Sorenson

DOWLESS

13 Shante J. Roseboro

LUTZ
TORRES

13 John W. Carter, Jr.
Brandy J. Carter

PENNEBAKER

13 Charles J. Curran, Jr.
Sharon W. Curran

JOHNSON

19-31025

23-30564

23-30788

22-30428

24-31021

19-30449

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan (42)

2nd continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion for moratorium
(46, 43, 41)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan (33)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion for
review of status of plan (27)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[ServiceMac, LLC] (23); debtor’s response
(24)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to convert
case to Chapter 7 (19)

5th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (79); debtors’
response (80)



16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

13 Jerry L. Lingerfelt, Jr.

JOHNSON

13 Herman E. Canoy, Jr.
Amy M. Canoy

NARDONE

13 Leonard L. Johnson
Felecia W. Johnson

NARDONE

24-30435

22-30131

23-30908

21-30730

23-30717

24-30521

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan (20)

Hearing on debtors” motion for
moratorium (38); Trustee’s response (40)

Continued hearing on debtors” motion
to modify plan (33); Trustee’s response (36)

Hearing on debtors” motion for
moratorium (44); Trustee’s response (45)

2nd continued hearing on debtor’s motion
to modify plan (57); Trustee’s response (58)

2nd continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to modify plan
and incur debt (35, 27)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
modify plan (26); Trustee’s response (28)



22)

23)

24)

25)

13 Valerie D. Padgett
David E. Padgett

BLOSSOM

13 Ryan C. Moses

BLOSSOM
NAVE

13 Frances E. Platt

BLOSSOM
BAKER

Adv. Frances E. Platt

V.
Silver Creek Capital, LLC

BLOSSOM / BARTHOLOW
MCKEE

21-30471

21-30723

22-30184

24-3001
Ch13
22-30184

11th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (62, 58, 53, 43)

4th continued hearing on order granting
debtors’ motion to modify plan (69, 64)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan (74)

2nd continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [PHH Mortgage Corp.] (65);
debtor’s response (69)

8th continued hearing on debtor’s objection
to claim (53); response [Silver Creek
Capital, LLC] (55)

7th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (68, 50)

Status hearing on consent order resolving
motion to dismiss (37, 25)

Status hearing on consent order modifying
mediation deadline (42, 37)



26)

13 Natasha D. Murphy

BLOSSOM

22-30338

23-30602

10th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (48, 38)

4th continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to modify plan
(58, 50)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan (63); Trustee’s response (64)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan (28); Trustee’s response (30)



28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

11:00 a.m.

13 Hattie L. Granger

13 Sadrah A. Schadel

SHEEK
SAINTSING

13 Michael D. Woliansky

SHEEK
SAINTSING

23-30513 2nd continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to modify plan
(47, 45, 40)

22-30433 Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to

dismiss or modify plan (46)

24-30535 Continued hearing on motion for
examination of debtor and request for
production of documents [Bryn Mawr
Equipment Finance, Inc.] (34); debtor’s
response (35)

CONTINUED TO 3/11/25

24-30536 Continued hearing on motion for
examination of debtor and request for
production of documents [Bryn Mawr
Equipment Finance, Inc.] (30); debtor’s
response (31)

CONTINUED TO 3/11/25

24-30701 Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
allow late filed claim (22)



33)

34)

35)

13 Mark J. DuFine

13 Lashawn Spears

13 Nocohmis L. Becton

SHEEK
HOGAN

24-30757

24-30936

24-31018

Hearing on debtor’s motion to employ
professional and to sell personal property
(43); Trustee’s response (48)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to sell
personal property and amend exemption
elections (44); Trustee’s response (49)

Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion to approve trial loan modification
(25,15)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (27, 17)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [FirstKey Homes of North Carolina,
LLC] (19,17,7)

OBJECTION WITHDRAWN



36)

37)

38)

39)

40)

11:30 a.m.

13 Michelle G. Glover

13 Adelilah B. Garris

13 Laura A. Williams

19-31060

19-31404

20-30041

22-30482

25-30076

Hearing on debtor’s motion to reconsider
dismissal of case (102, 100)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan (53)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan (105)

6th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
for review of status of plan (30)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to extend
automatic stay (10, 4)



41)

42)

43)

44)

45)

2:00 p.m.

13 James J. Hogue, Jr.

Pamela D. Hogue

CROW
NAVE

13 Phillip J. Bryson

13 Jason B. Haynes
Keri L. Haynes

PLANER
HEDRICK

13 Joseph W. Sutton, Jr.

Lori A. Sutton

PLANER
PETTIT

13 Christopher K.
Bumgardner

PLANER
NAVE

19-31736

24-30743

24-30146

24-30439

24-30584

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to deem mortgage current or paid in full
(41); response [U.S. Bank Trust National
Association] (12/23/24 doc)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (15, 10, 2)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to claim (34); response [U.S.
Bank National Association] (38)

Hearing on motion to determine secured
status [Newtek Small Business Finance,
LLC] (26)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Federal Home Loan Mortgage
Corporation] (13); debtor’s response (14)



46) 13 Suresh S. Rabindran 24-31104 Hearing on objection to confirmation of
Stacey S. Rabindran plan [Nissan Motor Acceptance Company
LLC] (15, 2)

PLANER
FLETCHER



47)

48)

49)

2:30 p.m.

13 Latonya T. Buchanan

PREVOST

13 Amy M. Carpenter

PREVOST
TOMASIC

13 Xavier B. Marsh, Sr.

PREVOST
WILLIAMS

24-30871

24-30930

24-30995

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (26, 21, 2)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (16, 9, 2)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [First Bank] (19, 9, 2)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Carolina Lease Management Group, LLC]
(16); debtor’s response (19)



1)

2)

3)

o O e o e

2-26-2025

o O e o e

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2025

9:30 a.m.

7 Antoinette S. Brainard 22-30656

PRO SE
C.WRIGHT, TR.

Adv Charles Perez 23-3040
V. Ch?7
Sergey V. Kholod 23-30511

C. HAYES

PRO SE

VANN

C. WRIGHT, TR.

11 Tantum Companies, LLC  23-30407

COX/WINER

Hearing on debtor’s motion to remove
redaction (204, 194, 185)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to reopen
evidence after the fact due to lack of legal
representation (195, 186); Trustee’s
response (197)

4th continued compliance hearing on order
granting plaintiff’s motion to compel
defendant to respond to discovery (45, 42)

5th continued status hearing on order
confirming plan (375, 349, 347, 346)



4

11 Aetius Companies, LLC

COX/WINER /RAUBACH

11 Blueworks Corporation

TOMSIC/ OLDFIELD / KUTCHER
BOWERS, TR./ MARTINEZ

23-30470

24-30494

Continued status hearing on order (I)
granting in part, denying in part, amended
motion to prohibit transfers of funds from
Aetius Franchising, LLC, Raleigh Wings,
LLC, and Greenville WWC, LLC to
affiliated entities, to determine secured
status, for adequate protection, and for
relief from stay, and (II) authorizing the
debtors’ continued use of cash collateral
(456, 424, 379, 238, 191)

2nd continued hearing on objection to
claim no. 6 [Hayward Industries] (163);
debtor’s response (192, 191)

2nd continued hearing on objection to
claim no. 9 [Hayward Industries] (164);
debtor’s response (192, 191); response
[Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP] (208)

2nd continued hearing on objection to
claim no. 7 [Hayward Industries] (165);
debtor’s response (192, 191)

2nd continued hearing on objection to
claim no. 10 [Hayward Industries] (170);
debtor’s response (192, 191); response
[Turner Boyd Seraphine LLP] (246, 193)

2nd continued hearing on objection to
claim no. 4 [Hayward Industries] (171);
debtor’s response (192, 191)

2nd continued hearing on application for
compensation [Shumaker Loop &
Kendrick, LLP] (214); response
[Bankruptcy Administrator] (234); joinder
response [Hayward Industries, Inc.] (235)

Hearing on confirmation of Chapter 11
plan (229, 166, 146); objection [Hayward
Industries, Inc.] (257); objection
[Bankruptcy Administrator] (259)



6)

7)

8)

EWING

ABEL
BRUCKMANN
SERAPHINE

Adv  Workmanship, LLC 23-3011
V. Ch11
City Church Northlake 21-30161

WOODMAN

JOHNSON

BOWERS, TR.

12 Karen M. Salle 24-30680

WOODMAN
RUSSELL / LEONARD
MAYS

GREENE

WARREN

TATE, TR.

Adv Hoffman & Hoffman, Inc. 25-3004

v Ch11

Clark Brothers Company, 24-30751

Inc., et al.

LUZUM /WIEGARD / SPOTSWOOD

BARNHILL/LYDAY/PLUMMER/LOVETT

11th continued compliance hearing on
order granting plaintiff’s motion to
compel discovery and extend discovery
and related deadlines (61, 52, 26, 22);
plaintiff’s brief (63)

Hearing on defendant’s motion to dismiss
adversary proceeding (82)

3rd continued hearing on confirmation of
Chapter 12 plan (41, 37); objection [Deere
& Company] (61); objection [Bobbie
Szynaka] (63); objection [Movement
Mortgage, LLC] (70); objection [USA/IRS]
(74)

Hearing on court notice of status
hearing (3, 1)



9)

Adv Hoffman Building 25-3005 Hearing on court notice of status
Technologies, Inc. Ch11 hearing (3, 1)
V. 24-30751
Clark Brothers Company,
Inc., et al.

LUZUM / BIESECKER / WIEGARD / SPOTSWOOD
BARNHILL/LYDAY/PLUMMER/LOVETT



1)

2)

o O e o e

2-27-2025

o O e o e

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

FEBRUARY 27 - 28, 2025

9:30 a.m.

Adv Hayward Industries, Inc. 24-3045
V. Ch11
Blueworks Corporation 24-30494

EWING / FERGUSON
TOMSIC / KUTCHER

11 Blueworks Corporation 24-30494

TOMSICK / OLDFIELD / KUTCHER
BOWERS, TR./ MARTINEZ
WRIGHT

4th continued hearing on court notice of
status hearing (3)

2nd continued hearing on joint motion to
approve settlement [Michael T. Bowers,
Trustee, and Zhoujing Lu] (153); response
[Hayward Industries, Inc.] (154)



O S 3 3 e e e o e e S 3

NO COURT

O S 3 3 e e e o e e S 3

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For
February 24, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



