UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Charles R. Jonas Federal Building and Courthouse 401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2500 Charlotte, NC 28202 Customer Service: 704-350-7500

2-25-2025 *******

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

	TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 25, 2025			Jenny P. Holman, Trustee
	<u>9:30</u>	<u>a.m.</u>		
1)	13	Lanita Harris	24-31126	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Capital One Auto Finance] (12, 3)
	DALI KEEN	RYMPLE NAN		
				
2)	13	Kenneth S. Willis Jill M. Willis	19-31034	Hearing on debtors' motion to reconsider (50, 47)
	DUN	CAN		
				
3)	13	Travis E. Wartluft Kimberly A. Wartluft	19-31676	Hearing on Trustee's motion to deem mortgage current or paid in full (40); response (U.S. Bank Trust National Association] (44)
	DUN NAV			

4)	13	Enjolique C. Lemaitre	24-30712	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (28, 15, 8)
	PRO S	SE		
5)	13	Mandy D. Kos	24-31032	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause $(\underline{40}, 33, 25)$
	PRO S	SE		
6)	13	Tara R. Miller	24-31073	Hearing on debtor's motion for reconsideration of automatic stay termination (38)
	PRO S	SE		
7)	13	Diamond Bell	24-31117	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (24, 1)
	PRO S	SE		
8)	13	Ellen M. Canipe	25-30037	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case $(14, 1)$
	PRO S	SE		
9)	13	Artrella V. James	25-30052	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (12, 1)
	PRO S	SE		

10):O	0	a.m.

10)	13	Roberto Castillo	19-31025	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (42)
	LEZM			
11)	13	Alan D. Threatt, Jr.	23-30564	2 nd continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion for moratorium (46, <u>43</u> , 41)
				Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (33)
	LEZM	IAN		
12)	13	Erin L. Sorenson	23-30788	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion for review of status of plan (27)
	DOW	LESS		
13)	13	Shante J. Roseboro	22-30428	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [ServiceMac, LLC] (23); debtor's response (24)
	LUTZ TORI			
14)	13	John W. Carter, Jr. Brandy J. Carter	24-31021	Hearing on debtors' motion to convert case to Chapter 7 (19)
	PENN	IEBAKER		
4 F)	10		10.00440	
15)	13	Charles J. Curran, Jr. Sharon W. Curran	19-30449	5th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (79); debtors' response (80)
	JOHN	ISON		

16)	13	Jerry L. Lingerfelt, Jr.	24-30435	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (20)
	JOHN	NSON		
17)	13	Herman E. Canoy, Jr. Amy M. Canoy	22-30131	Hearing on debtors' motion for moratorium (38); Trustee's response (40)
	NAR	DONE		
18)	13	Leonard L. Johnson Felecia W. Johnson	23-30908	Continued hearing on debtors' motion to modify plan (33); Trustee's response (36)
				Hearing on debtors' motion for moratorium (44); Trustee's response (45)
	NAR	DONE		
19)	13	 Kassandra Barnes-Morris	21-30730	2 nd continued hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan (57); Trustee's response (58)
	HAN	DS		
20)	13	Leslie J. Lingren	23-30717	2 nd continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to modify plan and incur debt (35, 27)
	HAN	DS		
21)	13	 Tamathia S. Alexander	24-30521	Continued hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan (26); Trustee's response (28)
	HAN	DS		

22)	13	Valerie D. Padgett David E. Padgett	21-30471	11 th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (62, 58, 53, <u>43</u>)
				4 th continued hearing on order granting debtors' motion to modify plan (<u>69</u> , 64)
				Hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan (74)
	BLOS	SOM		
23)	13	Ryan C. Moses	21-30723	2 nd continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [PHH Mortgage Corp.] (65); debtor's response (69)
	BLOS NAVI			
24)	13	Frances E. Platt	22-30184	8 th continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (53); response [Silver Creek Capital, LLC] (55)
				7^{th} continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (68, <u>50</u>)
	BLOS BAKE			
25)	Adv.	Frances E. Platt v. Silver Creek Capital, LLC	24-3001 Ch 13 22-30184	Status hearing on consent order resolving motion to dismiss (37, 25)
		,		Status hearing on consent order modifying mediation deadline (42, 37)
	BLOS MCK	SOM/BARTHOLOW EE		

26)	13	Natasha D. Murphy	22-30338	10^{th} continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (48, $\underline{38}$)
				4 th continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to modify plan (58, 50)
				Hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan (63); Trustee's response (64)
	BLOS	SSOM		
27)	13	Keith E. Griffin	23-30602	Hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan (28); Trustee's response (30)
	BLOS	SSOM		

<u>11:00 a.m.</u>

28)	13	Hattie L. Granger	23-30513	2^{nd} continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to modify plan $(\underline{47}, \underline{45}, 40)$
	WHIT	TE 		
29)	13	Michael A. Weslake	22-30433	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (46)
	SHEE	K 		
30)	13	Sadrah A. Schadel	24-30535	Continued hearing on motion for examination of debtor and request for production of documents [Bryn Mawr Equipment Finance, Inc.] (34); debtor's response (35)
	SHEE	TSING	CONTINUE	D TO 3/11/25
31)	13	Michael D. Woliansky	24-30536	Continued hearing on motion for examination of debtor and request for production of documents [Bryn Mawr Equipment Finance, Inc.] (30); debtor's response (31)
	SHEE SAIN	K TSING 	CONTINUE	D TO 3/11/25
32)	13	Sondra S. Macklin	24-30701	Continued hearing on debtor's motion to allow late filed claim (22)
	SHEE			

33)	13	Mark J. DuFine	24-30757	Hearing on debtor's motion to employ professional and to sell personal property (43); Trustee's response (48) Hearing on debtor's motion to sell
				personal property and amend exemption elections (44); Trustee's response (49)
	SHEE	K		
34)	13	Lashawn Spears	24-30936	Status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to approve trial loan modification (25, 15)
				Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (27, 17)
	SHEE	K		
35)	13	Nocohmis L. Becton	24-31018	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [FirstKey Homes of North Carolina, LLC] (19, 17, 7)
	SHEE HOG		OBJECTION	WITHDRAWN

<u>11:30 a.m.</u>

36)	13	Michelle G. Glover	19-31060	Hearing on debtor's motion to reconsider dismissal of case (102, 100)
	BEST			
37)	13	Adelilah B. Garris	19-31404	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (53)
	BEST			
38)	13	Laura A. Williams	20-30041	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (105)
	BEST			
39)	13	Cindy A. Curry	22-30482	6th continued hearing on Trustee's motion for review of status of plan (30)
	BEST			
40)	13	Algernon Q. Johnson	25-30076	Hearing on debtor's motion to extend automatic stay $(\underline{10}, \underline{4})$
	BEST			

<u>2:00 p.m.</u>	
------------------	--

41)	13	James J. Hogue, Jr. Pamela D. Hogue	19-31736	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to deem mortgage current or paid in full (41); response [U.S. Bank Trust National Association] (12/23/24 doc)
	CROV NAV			
42)	13	Phillip J. Bryson	24-30743	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (15, 10, 2)
	CROV	N		
43)	13	Jason B. Haynes Keri L. Haynes	24-30146	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's objection to claim (34); response [U.S. Bank National Association] (38)
	PLAN HEDI			
44)	13	Joseph W. Sutton, Jr.	24-30439	Hearing on motion to determine secured
,	10	Lori A. Sutton	-1 00103	status [Newtek Small Business Finance, LLC] (26)
	PLAN PETT			
45)	13	Christopher K. Bumgardner	24-30584	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation] (13); debtor's response (14)
	PLAN NAV			

46) 13 Suresh S. Rabindran Stacey S. Rabindran

24-31104

Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Nissan Motor Acceptance Company LLC] (15, 2)

PLANER FLETCHER

<u>2:30 p.m.</u>

47)	13	Latonya T. Buchanan	24-30871	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (26, 21, 2)				
	PREVOST							
48)	13	Amy M. Carpenter	24-30930	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (16, 9, 2)				
				Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [First Bank] (19, 9, 2)				
	PREV TOM	OST ASIC						
49)	13	Xavier B. Marsh, Sr.	24-30995	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Carolina Lease Management Group, LLC] (16); debtor's response (19)				
		PREVOST WILLIAMS						

2-26-2025 *******

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2025

9:30 a.m.

	<u>= 10 0</u>							
1)	7	Antoinette S. Brainard	22-30656	Hearing on debtor's motion to remove redaction (204, 194, 185)				
				Hearing on debtor's motion to reopen evidence after the fact due to lack of legal representation (195, 186); Trustee's response (197)				
	PRO	PRO SE						
	C. W]	C. WRIGHT, TR.						
								
2)	Adv	Charles Perez	23-3040	4th continued compliance hearing on order				
		v. Sergey V. Kholod	Ch 7 23-30511	granting plaintiff's motion to compel defendant to respond to discovery (<u>45</u> , 42)				
	C. H.	C. HAYES						
	PRO	SE						
	VAN C. WI	N RIGHT, TR.						
	C							
								
3)	11	Tantum Companies, LLC	23-30407	5 th continued status hearing on order confirming plan (<u>375</u> , 349, 347, 346)				
	COX	COX/WINER						

4) 11 Aetius Companies, LLC 23-30470

Continued status hearing on order (I) granting in part, denying in part, amended motion to prohibit transfers of funds from Aetius Franchising, LLC, Raleigh Wings, LLC, and Greenville WWC, LLC to affiliated entities, to determine secured status, for adequate protection, and for relief from stay, and (II) authorizing the debtors' continued use of cash collateral (456, 424, 379, 238, 191)

COX/WINER/RAUBACH

5) 11 Blueworks Corporation 2

24-30494

2nd continued hearing on objection to claim no. 6 [Hayward Industries] (163); debtor's response (192, 191)

2nd continued hearing on objection to claim no. 9 [Hayward Industries] (164); debtor's response (192, 191); response [Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP] (208)

2nd continued hearing on objection to claim no. 7 [Hayward Industries] (165); debtor's response (192, 191)

2nd continued hearing on objection to claim no. 10 [Hayward Industries] (170); debtor's response (192, 191); response [Turner Boyd Seraphine LLP] (246, 193)

2nd continued hearing on objection to claim no. 4 [Hayward Industries] (171); debtor's response (192, 191)

2nd continued hearing on application for compensation [Shumaker Loop & Kendrick, LLP] (214); response [Bankruptcy Administrator] (234); joinder response [Hayward Industries, Inc.] (235)

Hearing on confirmation of Chapter 11 plan (229, 166, 146); objection [Hayward Industries, Inc.] (257); objection [Bankruptcy Administrator] (259)

EWING ABEL BRUCKMANN SERAPHINE

6)	Adv	Workmanship, LLC	23-3011
		v.	Ch 11
		City Church Northlake	21-30161

11th continued compliance hearing on order granting plaintiff's motion to compel discovery and extend discovery and related deadlines (61, 52, 26, 22); plaintiff's brief (63)

Hearing on defendant's motion to dismiss adversary proceeding (82)

WOODMAN JOHNSON BOWERS, TR.

7) 12 Karen M. Salle 24-30680

3rd continued hearing on confirmation of Chapter 12 plan (41, 37); objection [Deere & Company] (61); objection [Bobbie Szynaka] (63); objection [Movement Mortgage, LLC] (70); objection [USA/IRS] (74)

WOODMAN RUSSELL/LEONARD MAYS GREENE WARREN TATE, TR.

8) Adv Hoffman & Hoffman, Inc. 25-3004 v. Ch 11 Clark Brothers Company, 24-30751 Inc., et al.

Hearing on court notice of status hearing $(\underline{3}, 1)$

LUZUM/WIEGARD/SPOTSWOOD BARNHILL/LYDAY/PLUMMER/LOVETT

9) Adv Hoffman Building 25-3005 Hearing on court notice of status Technologies, Inc. Ch 11 hearing (3, 1)

v. 24-30751

Clark Brothers Company,

Inc., et al.

LUZUM/BIESECKER/WIEGARD/SPOTSWOOD BARNHILL/LYDAY/PLUMMER/LOVETT

2-27-2025 ******

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

FEBRUARY 27 - 28, 2025

9:30 a.m.

1) Adv Hayward Industries, Inc. 24-3045 4th continued hearing on court notice of v. Ch 11 status hearing (3)

Blueworks Corporation 24-30494

EWING/FERGUSON TOMSIC/KUTCHER

2) 11 Blueworks Corporation 24-30494

2nd continued hearing on joint motion to approve settlement [Michael T. Bowers, Trustee, and Zhoujing Lu] (153); response [Hayward Industries, Inc.] (154)

TOMSICK/OLDFIELD/KUTCHER BOWERS, TR./MARTINEZ WRIGHT



Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For February 24, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.